AMENDMENT NO. 1

Is hereby attached to and is part of the PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT between
ST. CHARLES PARISH (OWNER) and GCR INC. (CONSULTANT) as described in

Ordinance No. 16-7-7

PROJECT: P(80802-5 AMENDMENT No. 1
ORIGINAL AGREEMENT PRICE _$83,750.00 ORIGINAL PERIOD 365 Days
NET CHANGES TO DATE $0.00 NET CHANGES 365 Days
NET CHANGES PER ORDER 315,000 ORDER CHANGES 365 Days
REVISED AGREEMENT PRICE  §98,750.00 REVISED PERIOD 1,095 Days
END DATE JULY 20,2019

The following changes will be made to the PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
described herein:

1.

Add the following to the end of: Article 2 (Services of the Consultant) section b (Scope of Services) “This
includes complex title research & legal coordination for expropriation or acquisition of servitude for
parcels with complicated succession issues.”

Article 3 (Period of Service) section b currently reads: “Upon agreement of all parties, the AGREEMENT
may be extended for an additional one year period.” Replace Article 3 (Period of Service) section b with
the following: “With written approval of both parties, the AGREEMENT may be extended in one (1) year
increments a maximumn of three (3) times.”

Article 4 (Consultant’s Compensation) section d currently reads: “Total compensation for the Scope of
Services is Lump Sum not to exceed $83,750.00.” Replace Article 4 (Consultant’s Compensation) section
d with the following: “Total allowable compensation for the scope of services is $98,750.00.”

ATTEST ST. ARISH

RS DISoy

By:
Y COCHRAN
|3 SH PRESIDENT

ATTEST GCR INC.
- % ) 7»% —
' By
MONA NOSARI

ASSOCIATE VICE PRESIDENT



